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Iowa Workforce Development Board 

Minority Unemployment and Outreach 
Committee Members   
Last Updated:  8/28/2019 

Voting Members 

No. Name Organization Email 

1. Andy Roberts 
Chair 

Business Manager 
Plumbers & Steamfitters Local # 33 aroberts@ualocal33.org 

2. Azadeh Tavakoli Human Resource Director 
Sac & Fox Tribe of the Mississippi in Iowa azadehjasmine@hotmail.com 

3. Claudia Thrane Vice President 
Lifeline Resources, Inc. claudiathrane@aol.com 

4. Quentin Hart Mayor 
City of Waterloo 

mayor@waterloo-ia.org  
kendra.wyatt@waterloo-ia.org 

5. Marvin DeJear Director 
Evelyn K. Davis Center mdejear@evelynkdaviscenter.org 

6. Wendy Mihm-
Herold 

Vice President Business & Community 
Solutions 

Northeast Iowa Community College 
mihm-heroldw@nicc.edu 

7. Mike Ralston President 
Iowa Association of Business and Industry mralston@iowaabi.org 

8. Rob Denson President 
Des Moines Area Community College 

rjdenson@dmacc.edu 
mjlarsen3@dmacc.edu 

9. Timothy Perkins Commissioner 
Iowa Commission on Native American 

Affairs  
tperk1986@gmail.com 

10. San Wong Director 
Department of Human Rights siew-san.wong@iowa.gov 

11. Wayne Ford wford14275@aol.com 

12. Carmen Heck Vice President of Mission Services 
Goodwill of the Heartland check@goodwillheartland.org 

13. Sondra Meyers Human Resource Manager 
Katun Corporation sondra.meyers@katun.com 

14. Becky Jacobson Human Resource Manager 
Smithfield Foods bjacobsen@smithfield.com 

15. Izaah Knox Executive Director 
Urban Dreams izaah.knox@urbandreams.org 
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Non-Voting Members 

Beth Townsend Director 
Iowa Workforce Development beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov 

Ryan West Deputy Director 
Iowa Workforce Development ryan.west@iwd.iowa.gov 

Michael Witt 
Deputy Division Administrator 

– American Job Center Division-
Iowa Workforce Development 

michael.witt@iwd.iowa.gov 

Ronee Slagle 
District Manager 

– American Job Center Division-
Iowa Workforce Development 

ronee.slagle@iwd.iowa.gov 

Linda Rouse 
District Manager 

– American Job Center Division-
Iowa Workforce Development 

linda.rouse@iwd.iowa.gov 

Kathy Leggett Future Ready Iowa Policy Advisor 
Iowa Workforce Development kathy.leggett@iwd.iowa.gov 

Jody Bangert Mississippi Valley Regional Blood Center jbangert@mvrbc.org 
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